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Oxygen (n) No Oxygen (n) Odds Ratio [95% CI] p−value

Oxygen Concentration at Randomization
<94%
94−94.9%
95−97%
>97%

NIHSS at Baseline
0−4
5−9
10−14
15−20
>20

Final Diagnosis
Ischemic Stroke
TIA
Primary intracerebral hemorrhage
Stroke without imaging diagnosis

Other
Time Since Stroke Onset

≤ 3 hours
> 3 − 6 hours
> 6 − 12 hours
> 12 − 24 hours
> 24 hours

Age at Randomization
<50 years
50−80 years
>80 years

SSV Risk Score
SSV ≤ 0.1
SSV > 0.1− ≤ 0.35
SSV > 0.35− ≤ 0.7
SSV > 0.7

COPD Status
No COPD
COPD

Heart Failure
No CCF
CCF

Level of Consciousness
GCS eye and motor score <10
GCS eye and motor score =10

Oxygen before Randomization
No Oxygen
Oxygen

Thrombolysis Performed
No Thrombolysis
Thrombolysis

All Patients

145
333
3074
1576

2269
1619
636
354
250

4222
99

381
205
178

71
399
823
2142
1681

310
3291
1527

1185
1079
1578
1286

4649
479

425

565
4563

4031
1030

4265
832

5128

95
144
1482
828

1172
755
302
212
108

2112
63
192
80
81

30
219
400
1057
836

164
1599
786

593
539
786
631

2313
236

2345
204

288
2261

2000
516

2107
432

2549

0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75

Favours No Oxygen Favours Oxygen

0.99 (0.63−1.56)
0.98 (0.69−1.38)
0.95 (0.85−1.06)
1.01 (0.87−1.17)

0.94 (0.83−1.07)
0.96 (0.82−1.12)
1.07 (0.84−1.36)
1.28 (0.94−1.73)
0.81 (0.53−1.22)

0.97 (0.89−1.06)
1.00 (0.57−1.76)
1.00 (0.74−1.36)
1.02 (0.64−1.60)
0.82 (0.52−1.31)

0.92 (0.43−1.95)
0.84 (0.63−1.12)
1.13 (0.91−1.39)
0.95 (0.83−1.08)
0.95 (0.82−1.10)

0.97 (0.69−1.36)
0.95 (0.86−1.06)
0.99 (0.85−1.15)

1.05 (0.88−1.24)
0.86 (0.71−1.03)
1.05 (0.90−1.23)
0.89 (0.75−1.05)

0.99 (0.91−1.08)
0.79 (0.60−1.04)

0.98 (0.90−1.07)
0.92 (0.69−1.24)

0.97 (0.76−1.25)
0.97 (0.89−1.06)

1.01 (0.92−1.11)
0.87 (0.73−1.05)

0.96 (0.87−1.05)
1.05 (0.86−1.29)

0.97 (0.89−1.05)

0.93

0.37

0.97

0.47

0.95

0.19

0.13

0.66

1.00

0.15

0.47

4703

0.40


