UNIVERSITY^{OF} BIRMINGHAM University of Birmingham Research at Birmingham

Effect of routine low-dose oxygen supplementation on death and disability in adults with acute stroke

Roffe, Christine; Nevatte, Tracy; Sim, Julius; Bishop, Jon; Ives, Natalie; Ferdinand, Phillip; Gray, Richard; Stroke Oxygen Study Investigators and the Stroke OxygenStudy Collaborative Group

DOI: 10.1001/jama.2017.11463

Document Version Peer reviewed version

Citation for published version (Harvard):

Roffe, C, Nevatte, T, Sim, J, Bishop, J, Ives, N, Ferdinand, P, Gray, R & Stroke Oxygen Study Investigators and the Stroke OxygenStudy Collaborative Group 2017, 'Effect of routine low-dose oxygen supplementation on death and disability in adults with acute stroke: the stroke oxygen study randomized clinical trial', *JAMA The Journal of the American Medical Association*, vol. 318, no. 12, pp. 1125-1135. https://doi.org/10.1001/jama.2017.11463

Link to publication on Research at Birmingham portal

Publisher Rights Statement: Checked for eligibility: 26/01/2018 https://jamanetwork.com/journals/jama/fullarticle/2654819 doi:10.1001/jama.2017.11463

General rights

Unless a licence is specified above, all rights (including copyright and moral rights) in this document are retained by the authors and/or the copyright holders. The express permission of the copyright holder must be obtained for any use of this material other than for purposes permitted by law.

•Users may freely distribute the URL that is used to identify this publication.

•Users may download and/or print one copy of the publication from the University of Birmingham research portal for the purpose of private study or non-commercial research.

•User may use extracts from the document in line with the concept of 'fair dealing' under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (?) •Users may not further distribute the material nor use it for the purposes of commercial gain.

Where a licence is displayed above, please note the terms and conditions of the licence govern your use of this document.

When citing, please reference the published version.

Take down policy

While the University of Birmingham exercises care and attention in making items available there are rare occasions when an item has been uploaded in error or has been deemed to be commercially or otherwise sensitive.

If you believe that this is the case for this document, please contact UBIRA@lists.bham.ac.uk providing details and we will remove access to the work immediately and investigate.

	Oxygen (n)	No Oxygen (n)		Odds Ratio [95% CI]	p-value
Oxygen Concentration at Randomization					
<94%	145	95		0.99 (0.63–1.56)	
94–94.9%	333	144	•	0.98 (0.69–1.38)	
95–97%	3074	1482		0.95 (0.85–1.06)	0.93
>97%	1576	828		1.01 (0.87–1.17)	1
NIHSS at Baseline	-	-		· ·	
0–4	2269	1172		0.94 (0.83–1.07)	
5–9	1619	755		0.96 (0.82–1.12)	I
10–14	636	302		1.07 (0.84–1.36)	0.37
15–20	354	212	•	1.28 (0.94–1.73)	1
>20	250	108	*	0.81 (0.53–1.22)	
Final Diagnosis					I
Ischemic Stroke	4222	2112		0.97 (0.89–1.06)	
TIA	99	63		▶ 1.00 (0.57–1.76)	
Primary intracerebral hemorrhage	381	192		1.00 (0.74–1.36)	0.97
Stroke without imaging diagnosis	205	80		1.02 (0.64–1.60)	
Other	178	81	<u> </u>	0.82 (0.52–1.31)	1
Time Since Stroke Onset					
≤ 3 hours	71	30	← → ;	● 0.92 (0.43–1.95)	
> 3 – 6 hours	399	219		0.84 (0.63–1.12)	
> 6 – 12 hours	823	400	· · ·	1.13 (0.91–1.39)	0.47
> 12 – 24 hours	2142	1057		0.95 (0.83–1.08)	
>24 hours	1681	836		0.95 (0.82–1.10)	1
Age at Randomization					
<50 years	310	164	* ·	0.97 (0.69–1.36)	
50–80 years	3291	1599		0.95 (0.86–1.06)	0.95
>80 years	1527	786		0.99 (0.85–1.15)	
SSV Risk Score					
SSV ≤ 0.1	1185	593		1.05 (0.88–1.24)	
SSV > 0.1− ≤ 0.35	1079	539		0.86 (0.71–1.03)	0.19
SSV > 0.35-≤0.7	1578	786		1.05 (0.90–1.23)	0.10
SSV > 0.7	1286	631		0.89 (0.75–1.05)	
COPD Status			•		
	4649	2313		0.99 (0.91–1.08)	0.13
COPD Heart Failure	479	236		0.79 (0.60–1.04)	-
Heart Failure	4700	00.4F			
No CCF	4703	2345		0.98 (0.90–1.07)	0.66
CCF	425	204		0.92 (0.69–1.24)	
Level of Consciousness GCS eye and motor score <10	505	200		0.07 (0.76, 4.95)	
GCS eye and motor score =10	565	288		0.97 (0.76–1.25)	1.00
Oxygen before Randomization	4563	2261		0.97 (0.89–1.06)	
No Oxygen	4004	2000	•	1.01 (0.92–1.11)	
Oxygen	4031	2000		0.87 (0.73–1.05)	0.15
Thrombolysis Performed	1030	516		0.07 (0.75-1.05)	
No Thrombolysis	4265	2107		0.96 (0.87–1.05)	
Thrombolysis	4265 832	432		1.05 (0.86–1.29)	0.40
in on bolyon	032	402		1.00 (0.00 1.20)	
All Patients	5128	2549		0.97 (0.89–1.05)	0.47
	0.20	20.0			0
			0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5	1.75	
				\rightarrow	
			Favours No Oxygen Favours Oxygen		